

Commission on Fathers, Men, and Boys Executive Office of the Mayor Jason R.L Wallace, Executive Director (202) 442-8150 [o] | CFMB@dc.gov

CFMB 2019- Q1 PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

MEETING INFORMATION

Silas Grant, Jelani Murrain, Don Smith, Chester Marshall, Villareal Johnson

Objective: The purpose of this meeting is to re-cap 2018 CFMB achievements and data, discuss 2019 program structure changes, strategic plan, and assign roles for CFMB sub-committee groups.

Date: February 27, 2019	Location: Safer, Stronger DC Office of Neighborhood Safety and Engagement 100 42nd Street NE Washington, DC 20019
Time: 6pm to 8pm	Meeting Type: Public Meeting
Notified By: CFMB	Facilitator: George Garrow, Chair
Expected Attendees: George Garrow Jr.,	Note Taker:
Amber Hewitt, Tamara Henry, Elsie Scott,	Arthur Burnett, Secretary
Arthur Burnett, Ivory Toldson, Franklyn Malone,	Backup: Michael Dodson

AGENDA ITEMS

Call to Order	Commissioner Garrow
CFMB Mission and Vision	Associate Director Michael Dodson
Commissioner Roll Call	Commissioner Garrow
Approval of Meeting Minutes	Commissioner Burnett Commissioner Garrow
Introduction of New CFMB staff	Commissioner Garrow
CFMB 2018 Re-cap	Commissioner Garrow
CFMB 2019 Updates	Executive Director Jason Wallace
CFMB Proposed Strategic Plan	Executive Director Jason Wallace
Legislation Re-focus and Call to Action	Associate Director Michael Dodson
Questions & Answers	Led by Commissioner Garrow
Announcements	Commissioners
Final Remarks	Executive Director Jason Wallace
Adjournment	Commissioner Garrow